

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER**  
**CHARGESHEET) NO. 10032 of 2026**

=====

BADRINATH @MITHUN GURUNATH MALIK  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:  
MS TASNIM A ZABUAWALA(10756) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI**  
**DESAI**

**Date : 07/05/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms. Tasnim Zabuawala prays for some time.

At the request of learned advocate, relist the matter on 10.06.2026.

**(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)**

KAJAL