

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 10032 of 2026

=====

BADRINATH @MITHUN GURUNATH MALIK
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MS TASNIM A ZABUAWALA(10756) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HARDIK MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 29/06/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned APP, stand over to 22/07/2026.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ILA